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Table of fees, payments and sums under Article 12 of the Local Authorities 
Cemeteries Order 1974 approved by King’s Sutton Parish Council on 5th December 
2013, effective as from 1st April 2014. 
 
The fees, payments and sums set out below apply: 
 

1. Where the person to be interred, or in respect of whom the right if granted is, 
or immediately before his or her death, was an inhabitant or parishioner of the 
Parish of King’s Sutton 

or 
 2.  In the case of a still born child, where one of the parents is, at the time of the 

interment, such an inhabitant or parishioner. 
or 

3. Where the interment is to be a grave previously purchased by the inhabitant or 
parishioner. 

 
In all other cases, the fees, payments and sums will be doubled, except that those set 
out in Part 1 shall not be doubled where the exclusive right of burial was previously 
acquired. 

 
PART 1.  INTERMENT OF BODIES - in plots other than in the Garden of 
Remembrance 

 

The fees indicated do not include the cost of digging the grave. 
 

For the interment in any grave of bodies or cremated remains (other than in the 
Garden of Remembrance): 
 
a)  of a Still Born Child   £53.00 
 

b)  of a Child 2 years up to 12 years  £58.00 
 

c)  of a Person whose age at the time of death exceeds 12 years: 
 

   Single depth grave   £84.50 
 

   Double depth grave   £95.50   

d)  Re-open for single depth burial  £84.50 
 
PART 2.  EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL IN EARTHEN GRAVES: 
 

The fees indicated refer to the burial of bodies and cremated remains in plots 
(including those in the Garden of Remembrance) 
 

For the exclusive right of burial for a period of up to 50 years in an earthen grave not 
exceeding 8 feet x 4 feet: 
 

a)  of a Child not exceeding 12 years  £90.00 
 

b)  of a person exceeding 12 years  £127.50 (£194.00 up to 99 years) 
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PART 3.  HEADSTONES AND MONUMENTAL INSCRIPTIONS: 
 

For the right to erect or place a plain headstone  
(various designs and shapes shall be permitted, of a size within the dimensions below, 
but shall be of a long lasting material of stone or durably similar) 
- not exceeding 3 feet in height and 2 feet in breadth  
- with a base below ground level not exceeding 4 feet x 1 foot 6 inches 
(only on plots where exclusive right of burial has been granted)  £70.00 
           
           
PART 4.  GARDEN OF REMEMBRANCE: 
 

a)  For the right to lay flat a memorial stone  
- up to 18 inches x 18 inches x 2 inches for 50 years 
(flat surface to be laid level with ground)     £58.50 
  
 

b)  For burial of cremated remains 
(on plots where exclusive rights have been granted)    £58.50 
    
          
PART 5.  JUBILEE ROSE GARDEN –  
For the right to place a plaque to include plaque and rose   
          £98.00 
       
  
TABLE OF MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND CHARGES: 
 

1.  For each transfer of exclusive right of burial 
(exclusive of stamp)        £18.25 
 
2.  Reinstatement and maintenance charge for all burials    Nil   
 
 
TABLE OF FEES: 
 

1.  For each search by a member of the public    £42.50 
 

2.  For each search carried out by the Clerk  
(on behalf of a member of the public)     £18.25/hr
        
 

3.  For each certified extract from the Register of Burials   as per  
         Registrar’s Scale 
 
Approved:  5th December 2013 Minute No:  157.13/14D  
 
 
 
   


